## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	103/01/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS
		03/01/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BrightStar Partners, Inc.
Street Address:	1701 Golf Road
Internal Address:	Tower III, Suite 604
City:	Rolling Meadows
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3312627	METAMANAGER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)291-0864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.291.0860

Email: docketing@lempialaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lempia Briadwood LLC
Address Line 1: 223 W. Jackson Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 620

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10126 07 BSP 02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Christopher Braidwood
Signature:	/G. Christopher Braidwood/

900129350 REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0518

Date:	03/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0519

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used, or is using the trademark identified below in the United States and throughout the world (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Mark

Registration No.

**METAMANAGER** 

3,312,627

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, as well as all applications and registrations thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the federal applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the applications and registrations therefor.

Assignor agrees that, upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers,

REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0520

make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

⊢or	BSP Software	LLC:	
		•	/
		Bv:	11

Printed Name: Andrew Raulane

For BrightStar Partners, Inc.:

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name: NEIL MORGAN

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 3/1/2009